Lipscomb (6-4,0-0 ASUN) -vs- UCF (5-2,0-0 Big 12)
12/02/23 at Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL

Date: 12/02/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- d:hZZ:P?, 150 Lipscomb 23 34 57
Site: Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL UCF 39 33 72
Referees: James Duke, Christopher Merlo, Gary Maxwell
Lipscomb 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Boyd,Derrin * 35 7-11 3-5 5-7 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 4 22
00 McGinnis,A.J. =3 34 6-12 2-7 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 14
02  Pruitt, Will * 31 2-7 2-3 3-7 0-3 3 0 3 3 0 1 9
11 McCormack,Owen =3 22 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 6 0 0 8
22  Anderson,Joe * 21  0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
35 Asman,Grant 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
24  Montgomery,Jason 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
15 Faulkner,Dylan 13 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
05 Head,Cody 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
21 Johnson,TJ 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
01 Houck,Rylan 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Davidson,Paxton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Hutcheson,Hank 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-52 9-24 8-15 4-27 31 14 13 20 2 9 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25 28.00 % 5-15 33.33 % 4-10 40.00 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15% 4-9 44.44 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 20-52 38.5 % 9-24 37.5% 8-15 53.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0
UCF 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Johnson,Darius * 31 7-12 3-6 2-2 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 2 19
24  Sellers,Jaylin = 30 6-15 1-8 3-3 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 2 16
13  Avery,Marchelus * 25 4-9 3-6 1-1 0-6 6 1 1 0 2 1 12
05 Payne,Omar = 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
31 Sylla,Thierno * 22 0-8 0-3 0-1 3-5 8 1 2 0 0 2 0
11 Diallo,Ibrahima 21 2-3 0-0 1-4 4-5 9 2 0 3 1 1 5
04 Emuobor,Comeh 12 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
15 Hendricks,Tyler 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 Allen,Shemarri 23 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 4
22  Machowski,Nils 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
10  Mockus,Mintautas 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 May,Charlie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Kalina,Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Warakulnukroh,Poohpha 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-67 9-28 9-13 14-30 44 15 9 16 3 9 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37 43.24 % 6-18 33.33 % 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 3-10 30.00 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 27-67 40.3 % 9-28 32.1 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34

Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lipscomb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF
19:39 MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
19:15 FOUL by PAYNE,OMAR
MISS FT by BOYD,DERRIN 19:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN 19:15 1-0 Vi
18:57 MISS LAYUP by SELLERS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JOE ==
TURNOVER by BOYD,DERRIN 18:32
18:32 STEAL by AVERY,MARCHELUS
18:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JOE ==
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN 18:15

o= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS
18:08 1-3 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN

17:42 FOUL by PAYNE,OMAR

17:42 SUB OUT by PAYNE,OMAR

17:42 SUB IN by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
GOOD JUMPER by MCGINNIS,A.J. 17:33  3-3

17:14 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DARIUS
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,OWEN 17:07

16:51 MISS JUMPER by AVERY,MARCHELUS
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN(fastbreak) 16:44 6-3 V3
ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL --
FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN 16:35
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN 16:35
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN 16:35

16:21 MISS 3PTR by SYLLA, THIERNO

-- REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

16:15 MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN --
MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,WILL(in the paint) 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,MARCHELUS

16:01 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN --
MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,WILL(in the paint) 15:52

o= REBOUND DEF by AVERY,MARCHELUS
15:42 MISS 3PTR by AVERY,MARCHELUS
o= REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,THIERNO

FOUL by FAULKNER,DYLAN 15:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
15:31 SUB OUT by AVERY,MARCHELUS
15:31 SUB OUT by SYLLA, THIERNO
15:31 SUB IN by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
15:31 SUB IN by MACHOWSKI,NILS
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE 15:31
SUB IN by HEAD,CODY 15:31
15:31 MISS FT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:31 MISS FT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN --
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,WILL(in the paint) 15:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS
FOUL by MCGINNIS,A.J. 14:57
SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL 14:57
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE 14:57

14:48 6-5 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)



- ASSIST by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 14:33
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS
14:22 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SHEMARRI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOYD,DERRIN 14:19
14:19 SUB OUT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
14:19 SUB IN by SYLLA, THIERNO
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN 14:19
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN 14:19
14:07 6-9 H3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HEAD,CODY 13:54
13:54 STEAL by JOHNSON,DARIUS
13:49 MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCGINNIS,A.J. 13:47
SUB IN by ASMAN,GRANT 13:47
13:37 FOUL by JOHNSON,DARIUS
13:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARIUS
13:37 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,OWEN 13:27
SUB OUT by HEAD,CODY 13:27
SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL 13:27
13:06 MISS JUMPER by SYLLA, THIERNO
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN --
TURNOVER by ASMAN,GRANT 12:57
12:41 6-11 H5 GOOD JUMPER by MACHOWSKI,NILS
TURNOVER by BOYD,DERRIN 12:30
12:24 6-13 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,JOE 12:24
SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN 12:24
SUB IN by MCGINNIS,A.J. 12:24
12:24 6-14 H8 GOOD FT by SELLERS,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 12:02 9-14 H5
ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL --
11:49 MISS JUMPER by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA, THIERNO
11:46 MISS LAYUP by SYLLA, THIERNO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL --
TURNOVER by PRUITT,WILL 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
11:34 SUB OUT by MACHOWSKI,NILS
11:34 SUB OUT by SELLERS,JAYLIN
11:34 SUB OUT by SYLLA, THIERNO
11:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARIUS
11:34 SUB IN by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
11:34 SUB IN by HENDRICKS, TYLER
11:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDRICKS, TYLER
11:11 9-16 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HENDRICKS,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,OWEN(in the paint) 10:54
REBOUND OFF by MCGINNIS,A.J. =
MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 10:50
= REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
10:35 TURNOVER by EMUOBOR,COMEH
STEAL by ASMAN,GRANT 10:35
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JOE 10:28

== REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKS, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SHEMARRI(fastbreak)(in the
10:20 9-18 H9 paint)

TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,OWEN 10:01
10:01 STEAL by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
09:52 MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN --



MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,OWEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE
SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT

SUB IN by BOYD,DERRIN

SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,T]

GOOD JUMPER by MCGINNIS,A.].

MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by PRUITT,WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PRUITT,WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PRUITT,WILL

STEAL by JOHNSON,T]
GOOD 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J.
ASSIST by FAULKNER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,A.J.
GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCGINNIS,A.J.

SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL

SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TJ]

SUB IN by HEAD,CODY

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JASON
SUB IN by ASMAN,GRANT

STEAL by BOYD,DERRIN

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JASON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,T]

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TI(in the paint)

9-21

11-21
11-24

14-24

17-24

H12

H 10
H 13

H 10

H7

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
SUB OUT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
SUB IN by AVERY,MARCHELUS
SUB IN by SELLERS,JAYLIN
SUB IN by SYLLA, THIERNO

GOOD 3PTR by AVERY,MARCHELUS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS
ASSIST by AVERY,MARCHELUS

REBOUND DEF by AVERY,MARCHELUS
MISS 3PTR by AVERY,MARCHELUS

FOUL by SELLERS,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by HENDRICKS, TYLER
SUB IN by MOCKUS,MINTAUTAS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS
TURNOVER by MOCKUS,MINTAUTAS

MISS JUMPER by AVERY,MARCHELUS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOCKUS,MINTAUTAS
SUB OUT by AVERY,MARCHELUS
SUB IN by ALLEN,SHEMARRI

SUB IN by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

TURNOVER by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

SUB OUT by SYLLA, THIERNO
SUB IN by AVERY,MARCHELUS



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,T]

MISS FT by BOYD,DERRIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TJ]
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE
GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN

FOUL by HEAD,CODY

STEAL by HEAD,CODY
MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J.

REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,A.].

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEAD,CODY
SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL
MISS 3PTR by ASMAN,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN

MISS 3PTR by ASMAN,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE
SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT
SUB IN by HOUCK,RYLAN

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN
GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN
GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by FAULKNER,DYLAN(fastbreak)

00:54
00:54

00:36

17-26 HO

18-26 H8

18-28 H 10
21-28 H7
21-30 HO9

21-33 H 12

21-36 H 15

22-36 H 14
23-36 H13

BLOCK by AVERY,MARCHELUS
FOUL by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
FOUL by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARIUS
SUB IN by MACHOWSKI,NILS

MISS JUMPER by SELLERS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
TURNOVER by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

REBOUND DEF by AVERY,MARCHELUS
TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHEMARRI

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by MACHOWSKI,NILS
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by AVERY,MARCHELUS
GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,JAYLIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS

ASSIST by ALLEN,SHEMARRI

BLOCK by AVERY,MARCHELUS

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

GOOD 3PTR by AVERY,MARCHELUS

SUB OUT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
SUB IN by SYLLA, THIERNO

FOUL by AVERY,MARCHELUS

MISS 3PTR by AVERY,MARCHELUS

FOUL by SYLLA,THIERNO

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
MISS 3PTR by SYLLA, THIERNO



REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by FAULKNER,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HOUCK,RYLAN

VISITORS: Lipscomb

23-39

H 16

SUB OUT by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
SUB IN by MACHOWSKI,NILS
GOOD 3PTR by AVERY,MARCHELUS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by MACHOWSKI,NILS

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF

SUB OUT by HOUCK,RYLAN
SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMACK,OWEN(in the paint)

STEAL by ANDERSON,JOE

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JOE
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,OWEN

FOUL by BOYD,DERRIN

TURNOVER by PRUITT,WILL

MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J.

STEAL by PRUITT,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE

SUB IN by ASMAN,GRANT

GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by MCCORMACK,OWEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCORMACK,OWEN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45
19:33
19:33
19:30
19:15
19:15
19:10
19:10
19:10
18:58
18:58
18:54

18:41
18:28
18:28
18:14
17:58
17:58
17:58
17:49

17:36
17:26
17:02
17:02
17:02
17:02
17:02
16:55
16:52
16:39

16:14

16:01

15:55
15:55

25-39

25-40
25-41

25-43

28-43

28-46
30-46

31-46

33-46

H 14

H 15
H 16

H 18

H 18
H 16

H 13

SUB OUT by MACHOWSKI,NILS
SUB IN by PAYNE,OMAR

TURNOVER by SELLERS,JAYLIN

STEAL by JOHNSON,DARIUS

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS(fastbreak)

STEAL by SYLLA,THIERNO
GOOD DUNK by PAYNE,OMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SYLLA,THIERNO

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DARIUS

FOUL by PAYNE,OMAR
FOUL by PAYNE,OMAR

SUB OUT by PAYNE,OMAR
SUB IN by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

MISS JUMPER by SYLLA, THIERNO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS

FOUL by JOHNSON,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN

FOUL by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,THIERNO
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SYLLA, THIERNO



15:55 SUB IN by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
15:39 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,WILL(in the paint) 15:20
15:20 BLOCK by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
REBOUND OFF by MCGINNIS,A.J. --
TURNOVER by MCGINNIS,A.J. 15:16
15:16 STEAL by SELLERS,JAYLIN
15:13 TURNOVER by SELLERS,JAYLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint) 15:02 35-48 H 13
ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL --
14:46 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DARIUS
STEAL by BOYD,DERRIN 14:46

GOOD LAYUP by ASMAN,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 14:41 37-48 H 11
ASSIST by BOYD,DERRIN --
14:26 MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 14:12 40-48 H8
ASSIST by MCGINNIS,A.J. --

14:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:49 40-50 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERY,MARCHELUS
13:12 40-52 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,JAYLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,OWEN 12:55
12:55 SUB OUT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
12:55 SUB IN by SYLLA, THIERNO
SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT 12:55
SUB IN by HEAD,CODY 12:55
12:45 40-54 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by AVERY,MARCHELUS(in the paint)
FOUL by HEAD,CODY 12:45
12:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARIUS
12:45 SUB IN by MACHOWSKI,NILS
12:45 SUB OUT by SELLERS,JAYLIN
12:45 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH
12:45 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by AVERY,MARCHELUS
GOOD JUMPER by MCGINNIS,A.].(fastbreak) 12:38 42-55 H 13
12:14 MISS JUMPER by SYLLA, THIERNO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCORMACK,OWEN 11:59 45-55 H 10
ASSIST by BOYD,DERRIN --

11:29 MISS 3PTR by SYLLA, THIERNO
-- REBOUND OFF by EMUOBOR,COMEH
11:14 TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13
11:13 SUB OUT by AVERY,MARCHELUS
11:13 SUB IN by HENDRICKS, TYLER
SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL 11:13
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN 11:13
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN 11:13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOE 11:13
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JOE 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by EMUOBOR,COMEH
10:34 MISS JUMPER by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,A.J. --
MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MACHOWSKI,NILS
09:59 MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HEAD,CODY --
MISS JUMPER by MCGINNIS,A.J.(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,THIERNO



TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JOE

STEAL by BOYD,DERRIN
MISS 3PTR by HEAD,CODY

REBOUND DEF by HEAD,CODY
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGINNIS,A.J.

SUB OUT by HEAD,CODY

SUB OUT by FAULKNER,DYLAN

SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL

SUB IN by MCCORMACK,OWEN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TJ

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL

ASSIST by MCCORMACK,OWEN

FOUL by ANDERSON,JOE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOE

SUB IN by ASMAN,GRANT
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,OWEN

FOUL by JOHNSON,TJ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TJ]
SUB IN by MCGINNIS,A.J.

TURNOVER by MCGINNIS,A.J.

REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN

GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL

GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL

STEAL by BOYD,DERRIN
TURNOVER by PRUITT,WILL

09:15 45-58 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by EMUOBOR,COMEH

09:06
09:06
08:58
08:58
08:52

08:41

08:29

08:22
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20
08:20

05:38
05:22
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
04:51
04:51
04:45
04:45
04:40

45-61

47-61
47-63
50-63

50-64

50-65

50-67

51-67

52-67

H 16

H 14
H 16
H 13

ASSIST by SYLLA, THIERNO

STEAL by SYLLA,THIERNO
TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHEMARRI

REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,THIERNO
MISS JUMPER by MACHOWSKI,NILS

REBOUND DEF by SYLLA, THIERNO
GOOD 3PTR by HENDRICKS, TYLER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MACHOWSKI,NILS

SUB OUT by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
SUB OUT by SYLLA, THIERNO
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARIUS
SUB IN by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

GOOD JUMPER by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EMUOBOR,COMEH
REBOUND OFF by HENDRICKS, TYLER

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

GOOD FT by MACHOWSKI,NILS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH

SUB IN by SELLERS,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by MACHOWSKI,NILS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

GOOI? JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by HENDRICKS,TYLER
FOUL by SELLERS,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by HENDRICKS, TYLER
SUB IN by ALLEN,SHEMARRI

TURNOVER by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

STEAL by SELLERS,JAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:37 SUB OUT by MACHOWSKI,NILS
04:37 SUB IN by AVERY,MARCHELUS
FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN 04:30
FOUL by MCCORMACK,OWEN 04:21
04:21 MISS FT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:21 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 04:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,OWEN 04:14
SUB IN by FAULKNER,DYLAN 04:14
FOUL by BOYD,DERRIN 04:03

04:03 52-69 H 17 GOOD FT by SELLERS,JAYLIN
04:03 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by SELLERS,JAYLIN
GOOD JUMPER by MCGINNIS,A.J.(in the paint) 03:49 54-70 H 16
ASSIST by ASMAN,GRANT =

03:16 TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:16
03:16 SUB OUT by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
03:16 SUB IN by SYLLA, THIERNO
SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT 03:16
SUB IN by HEAD,CODY 03:16
TURNOVER by HEAD,CODY 02:58
SUB OUT by MCGINNIS,A.]. 02:58
SUB IN by HOUCK,RYLAN 02:58
02:50 MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,THIERNO
FOUL by FAULKNER,DYLAN 02:47
02:47 MISS FT by SYLLA, THIERNO

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:31 54-72 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,JAYLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOUCK,RYLAN(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA, THIERNO
01:50 MISS JUMPER by SYLLA, THIERNO
REBOUND DEF by HEAD,CODY --
01:37 FOUL by SELLERS,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL 01:37 55-72 H 17
01:37 SUB OUT by ALLEN,SHEMARRI
01:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARIUS
01:37 SUB OUT by AVERY,MARCHELUS
01:37 SUB OUT by SELLERS,JAYLIN
01:37 SUB OUT by SYLLA, THIERNO
01:37 SUB IN by MAY,CHARLIE
01:37 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH
01:37 SUB IN by MOCKUS,MINTAUTAS
01:37 SUB IN by KALINA,MICHAEL
01:37 SUB IN by WARAKULNUKROH,POOHPH
SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN 01:37
SUB OUT by HEAD,CODY 01:37
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 01:37
SUB IN by HUTCHESON,HANK 01:37
MISS FT by PRUITT,WILL 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MOCKUS,MINTAUTAS
01:18 MISS JUMPER by WARAKULNUKROH,POOHPH
REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by FAULKNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHARLIE
00:53 MISS LAYUP by MAY,CHARLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by FAULKNER,DYLAN 00:53

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL 00:52



SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JASON

REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER,DYLAN
TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,JASON

BLOCK by MONTGOMERY,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAULKNER,DYLAN

00:52
00:47
00:45
00:34
00:34

00:24

00:24
00:14 57-72 H 15

MISS LAYUP by MOCKUS,MINTAUTAS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KALINA,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WARAKULNUKROH,POOHPH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM



